

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 10th March, 2015

FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :

26	S/281/2014)	Mr. Chandansingh Shekhawat i/b.
	with)	Mustafa Kachwala, Advocate for
	NMS/932/2014)	Plaintiffs.
	S/281/2014)	
)	Mr. A. R. Shaikh i/b. Rakesh Singh,
)	Advocate for Defendants.
)	
)	P.C. : On last two occasions when matter
)	appeared on my board, Conditional
)	Orders were passed, directing
)	Defendants to file written statement till
)	today, failing Suit against Defendants
)	will be transferred to the list of
)	Un defended Suits. Today again,
)	Advocate for Defendants applies time to
)	file written statement on the ground
)	that letters dtd. 22.08.2013 and
)	21.09.2013 are not still received.
)	Advocate for Plaintiffs undertakes to
)	furnish copy of the aforesaid letters
)	within a week from today. Undertaking
)	is accepted. However, it is made clear
)	that if the Defendants are not satisfied
)	with the inspection of the letters, which
)	is given to him, Defendants to take out
)	appropriate proceedings.
)	
)	Time is granted Defendants to file
)	written statement till 30.04.2015, failing
)	Suit against Defendants will be
)	transferred to the list of Un defended
)	Suits.

Date : 10.03.2015

Prothonotary & Senior Master.