

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 932 OF 2014

In

SUITS 281 OF 2014

Salma Siraj Hamid And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr.nazim Hamid Of Mumbai And 3 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 281 OF 2014

Salma Siraj Hamid And Anr ....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Mr.nazim Hamid Of Mumbai And 3 Ors ....DEFENDANT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 579 OF 2015

In

SUITS 281 OF 2014

Salma Siraj Hamid And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr.nazim Hamid Of Mumbai And 3 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Rohan Savant a/w Adv. Rishir Daulat, Adv. Ashita  
Chhibber, Adv. Kritika Mundra and Adv. Riddhi Natekar i/by  
TRD Associates for the Plaintiff  
Adv. Rashid Khan i/by Adv. Rakesh Kumar Singh for the  
Defendant No. 1, 2 & 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

**DATE : 18th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 19/09/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**