

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 281 OF 2014  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 932 OF 2014  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 579 OF 2015**

Salma Siraj Hamid and Anr.

... Plaintiffs/Applicants

**Vs.**

Mr. Nazim Hamid of Mumbai and Ors.

... Defendants

---

Mr. Rohan Savant with Ms. Ashita Chibber, Ms. Kritika Mundra and Ms. Riddhi Natekar for the Plaintiff Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Rashid Khan with Mr. Janak Upadhyay i/b. Rakesh Kumar Singh for the Defendant Nos. 1,2 and 4

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 05<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Rashid Khan, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Defendant Nos. 1,2 and 4 states that his clients shall submit 8 post dated cheques for a sum of Rs.3,75,000/- each and the 9<sup>th</sup> post dated cheque for a sum of Rs.1,25,000/- in compliance with the order dated 19<sup>th</sup> September 2025 on or before the next date and accordingly prays for time.

2. At his request and as and by way of last chance, stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> January 2026 under the caption “For Directions”.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Jyoti Pawar