

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 579 OF 2015

IN

SUIT NO. 281 OF 2014

WITH

SUIT NO. 281 OF 2014

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 932 OF 2014

IN

SUIT NO. 281 OF 2014

Salma Siraj Hamid & Anr.

... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Mr. Nazim Hamid of Mumbai & Ors.

... Defendants

Ms. Kritika Mundra, i/b TRD Associates, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Janak Upadhyay i/b Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, for the Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 09th APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Janak Upadhyay, learned Counsel who appears for the Defendants seeks time to file his client's Rejoinder. The same shall be filed and served, on or before 10th April 2026.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 23rd April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.10
11:30:25 +0530